2CDC110004C0203
7
  Semiconductor contactors,
  Solid-state relays
Content
Benefi ts and advantages .....................................................................................................  300
Approvals and marks ..........................................................................................................  300
Ordering details

Type Rated control
circuit voltage
Vc
Rated
operational
current Ie
Order code Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Zero voltage switching, width: 22.5 mm
R100.20 4-32 V DC 20 A 1SAR 111 020 R8607 1 0.25/0.55
Instantaneous switching, width: 22.5 mm
R100.30-IO 4-32 V DC 30 A 1SAR 113 030 R8607 1 0.25/0.55
Zero voltage switching, width: 22.5 mm
R100.30-ZS 4-32 V DC 30 A 1SAR 111 030 R8607 1 0.25/0.55
Zero voltage switching, width: 45 mm
R100.45 4-32 V DC 45 A 1SAR 111 045 R8607 1 0.49/1.08
Zero voltage switching, width: 45 mm, with integrated overtemperature protection and signalling output
R100.45-SG 4-32 V DC 45 A 1SAR 111 045 R9607 1 0.49/1.08
  Current ranges: 20 A, 30 A, 45 A (thyristors)
  Integrated heat sink, ready for use
  Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail or screw mounting on plate
  Cage terminal with integrated protection against electric

operational
current Ie
Order code Pack.
unit
pieces
Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
Rated operational voltage Ve: 24-280 V AC
R111/25 3-32 V DC 25 A 1SAR 111 025 R0102 1 0.11/0.24
R111/45 3-32 V DC 50 A 1SAR 111 050 R0102 1 0.11/0.24
Rated operational voltage Ve: 42-530 V AC
R111/20 3-32 V DC 25 A 1SAR 111 025 R0106 1 0.11/0.24
R111/40 3-32 V DC 50 A 1SAR 111 050 R0106 1 0.11/0.24
R111/90 3-32 V DC 90 A 1SAR 111 090 R0106 1 0.11/0.24
R111 range
 Standard design
 Single-phase
 Zero voltage switching
 Cost-saving
• Technical data .......................................................................... 306 • Dimensional drawings ...............................................................311
• Operational current at temperature diagrams .......................... 310
range
completed
R12x range
 Standard design with protection
 against electric shock (touch proof)
 Zero voltage switching
 Single-phase
 LED for status indication
 Same basis dimensions and drilling distances as for the
standard series (easy interchangeability)
Rated operational voltage Ve: 24-265 V AC
R120/25 3-32 V DC  25 A 1SAR 111 025 R4609 1 0.06/0.13
R120/50 3-32 V DC  50 A 1SAR 111 050 R4609 1 0.06/0.13
Rated operational voltage Ve: 42-530 V AC
R121/25 4-32 V DC  25 A 1SAR 111 025 R4606 1 0.06/0.13
R121/50 4-32 V DC  50 A 1SAR 111 050 R4606 1 0.06/0.13
R121/75 4-32 V DC  75 A 1SAR 111 075 R4606 1 0.10/0.22
R121/100 4-32 V DC 100 A 1SAR 111 100 R4606 1 0.10/0.22
R126/25 24-265 V AC / 24-48 V DC  25 A 1SAR 111 025 R4707 1 0.06/0.13
R126/50 24-265 V AC / 24-48 V DC  50 A 1SAR 111 050 R4707 1 0.06/0.13
R126/75 24-265 V AC / 24-48 V DC  75 A 1SAR 111 075 R4707 1 0.10/0.22
R126/100 24-265 V AC / 24-48 V DC 100 A 1SAR 111 100 R4707 1 0.10/0.22
Rated operational voltage Ve: 42-660 V AC
R122/50 4-32 V DC  50 A 1SAR 111 050 R4607 1 0.06/0.13
R122/75 4-32 V DC  75 A 1SAR 111 075 R4607 1 0.10/0.22
R122/100 4-32 V DC 100 A 1SAR 111 100 R4607 1 0.10/0.22
Type Rated control
circuit voltage
Vc
Rated

1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg/lb
R31x range
 Standard design
 Zero voltage switching
  Rated operational voltage Ve
12-660 V AC
 LED for status indication
 Three-phase
 Integrated protection against electric shock
(no additional terminal cover necessary)
 Same basis dimensions and drilling distances as for the
standard series (easy interchangeability)
R311/25 4-32 V DC  25 A 1SAR 131 025 R4814 1 0.38/0.84
R311/55 4-32 V DC  55 A 1SAR 131 055 R4814 1 0.38/0.84
R311/75 4-32 V DC  75 A 1SAR 131 075 R4814 1 0.38/0.84
R315/25 24-275 V AC, 24-50 V DC  25 A 1SAR 131 025 R4914 1 0.38/0.84
R315/55 24-275 V AC, 24-50 V DC  55 A 1SAR 131 055 R4914 1 0.38/0.84
R315/75 24-275 V AC, 24-50 V DC  75 A 1SAR 131 075 R4914 1 0.38/0.84
Type Rated control
circuit voltage
Vc
Rated